
+/- # Team Punkte P1
Runde 

der 12
R Wins Top-5 Top-10 Top-20

Stage

Wins

Playoff

Punkte(*)

akt. Team-

budget

1. - 40 HutSpeed 2026 20 26 3 5 8 15 3 26 357,2

2. - 21 Southside Racing 2024 -2 18 26 2 8 14 20 4 24 361,9

3. - 3 Sunday Money 2021 -5 15 26 1 8 15 17 1 21 363,1

4. - 1 White Russian 2017 -9 11 26 2 5 10 15 2 17 352,9

5. - 278 MaSi Racing 2012 -14 6 26 2 5 8 15 2 12 359,0

6. - 09 49ers Racing Team 2012 -14 6 26 2 3 6 14 2 12 356,5

7. - 197 DasLetzteMotorsports 2012 -14 6 26 1 4 11 20 1 12 361,3

8. - 32 German Nascar Racing 2012 -14 6 26 1 4 10 14 3 12 357,2

9. - 00 Farmer Racing 2011 -15 5 26 2 4 7 15 1 11 353,4

10. - 37 The Big Bangers 2010 -16 4 26 1 7 10 16 2 10 356,5

11. - 49 Rocky Graf Racing 2009 -17 3 26 1 2 7 14 2 9 351,8

12. - 86 Victory Lane Racing 2007 -19 1 26 1 4 8 14 2 7 358,6

13. - 42 Connie's Racing Team 2006 -20 -1 26 1 4 7 17 6 356,8

14. - 02 Chancentod Racing 2006 -20 -1 26 1 4 4 16 1 6 354,3

15. - 74 GAE Racing Team 2005 -21 -2 26 1 4 6 12 5 353,4

16. - 99 Zetty Enterprises 2005 -21 -2 26 1 2 4 15 5 353,1

+/- # Team Punkte P1
next 

Pos.
R Wins Top-5 Top-10 Top-20

Stage

Wins

Playoff

Punkte

akt. Team-

budget

17. - 65 Luna Racing 633 -1393 - 26 5 11 17 1 358,9

18. +1 220 Bas Pro Shop 565 -1461 -68 26 3 6 14 354,4

19. -1 18 Spotter Motorsports Inc. 564 -1462 -1 26 3 5 14 6 352,6

20. - 160 Henrik Thunder 553 -1473 -11 26 2 7 15 1 353,1

21. +1 15 FJK Racing 542 -1484 -11 26 2 5 12 4 351,9

22. -1 114 Walser Nascar Team 531 -1495 -11 26 2 6 17 1 351,3

23. - 23 East Westphalia Racing 513 -1513 -18 26 1 4 13 1 350,4

24. +1 03 Mainz-Helau 489 -1537 -24 26 3 7 14 349,7

25. +6 01 Fabi Racing Team 478 -1548 -11 26 5 7 12 357,7

26. +3 122 Red Star Racing 472 -1554 -6 26 3 6 13 352,5

27. - 94 Randall Racing 468 -1558 -4 26 2 4 11 2 346,4

28. -2 222 8Star Racing 464 -1562 -4 26 1 5 10 348,6

29. +3 77 Eastside Racing 460 -1566 -4 26 1 2 6 12 1 352,2

30. -14 98 Base Drummer 450 -1576 -10 26 1 4 6 12 351,1

31. -3 05 Berlinracer 450 -1576 26 2 5 11 1 345,3

32. -2 26 Deimos & Phobos Racing Team 449 -1577 -1 26 3 5 10 1 349,3

33. - 61 Old Gold Team 439 -1587 -10 26 5 6 8 4 351,7

34. +3 6 Trekkerfahren.de 428 -1598 -11 26 2 4 11 2 348,1

35. -1 53 Rusty-Fan 424 -1602 -4 26 3 4 9 1 344,3

36. -1 66 Heinz Ketchup Racing 419 -1607 -5 26 1 2 5 11 351,1

37. -1 80 Bumpdrafters 410 -1616 -9 26 1 5 11 344,6

38. - 59 Road Runner Racing 352 -1674 -58 26 1 3 7 1 346,1

39. - 73 SirPaddy 313 -1713 -39 26 3 7 344,7
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+/- # Team Punkte P1 Playoffs R Wins Top-5 Top-10 Top-20
Stage

Wins

Playoff

Punkte(*)

akt. Team-

budget

1. +6 3 Sunday Money 751 Q 26 1 8 15 17 1 21 363,1

2. - 40 HutSpeed 670 -81 Q 26 3 5 8 15 3 26 357,2

3. -2 21 Southside Racing 744 -7 Q 26 2 8 14 20 4 24 361,9

4. -1 1 White Russian 605 -146 Q 26 2 5 10 15 2 17 352,9

5. -1 09 49ers Racing Team 565 -186 Q 26 2 3 6 14 2 12 356,5

6. -1 278 MaSi Racing 560 -191 Q 26 2 5 8 15 2 12 359,0

7. -1 00 Farmer Racing 526 -225 Q 26 2 4 7 15 1 11 353,4

8. +2 197 DasLetzteMotorsports 630 -121 Q 26 1 4 11 20 1 12 361,3

9. -1 32 German Nascar Racing 605 -146 Q 26 1 4 10 14 3 12 357,2

10. -1 37 The Big Bangers 596 -155 Q 26 1 7 10 16 2 10 356,5

11. - 49 Rocky Graf Racing 585 -166 Q 26 1 2 7 14 2 9 351,8

12. - 42 Connie's Racing Team 582 -169 Q 26 1 4 7 17 6 356,8

13. - 86 Victory Lane Racing 567 -184 Q 26 1 4 8 14 2 7 358,6

14. - 99 Zetty Enterprises 540 -211 Q 26 1 2 4 15 5 353,1

15. +9 02 Chancentod Racing 531 -220 Q 26 1 4 4 16 1 6 354,3

16. -1 74 GAE Racing Team 490 -261 Q 26 1 4 6 12 5 353,4

17. - 65 Luna Racing 633 -118 - 26 5 11 17 1 8 358,9

18. +1 220 Bas Pro Shop 565 -186 - 26 3 6 14 354,4

19. -1 18 Spotter Motorsports Inc. 564 -187 - 26 3 5 14 6 6 352,6

20. - 160 Henrik Thunder 553 -198 - 26 2 7 15 1 1 353,1

21. +1 15 FJK Racing 542 -209 - 26 2 5 12 4 4 351,9

22. -1 114 Walser Nascar Team 531 -220 - 26 2 6 17 1 1 351,3

23. - 23 East Westphalia Racing 513 -238 - 26 1 4 13 1 1 350,4

24. +1 03 Mainz-Helau 489 -262 - 26 3 7 14 349,7

25. +6 01 Fabi Racing Team 478 -273 - 26 5 7 12 357,7

26. +3 122 Red Star Racing 472 -279 - 26 3 6 13 352,5

27. - 94 Randall Racing 468 -283 - 26 2 4 11 2 2 346,4

28. -2 222 8Star Racing 464 -287 - 26 1 5 10 348,6

29. +3 77 Eastside Racing 460 -291 -30 26 1 2 6 12 1 6 352,2

30. -14 98 Base Drummer 450 -301 -40 26 1 4 6 12 5 351,1

31. -3 05 Berlinracer 450 -301 - 26 2 5 11 1 1 345,3

32. -2 26 Deimos & Phobos Racing Team 449 -302 - 26 3 5 10 1 1 349,3

33. - 61 Old Gold Team 439 -312 - 26 5 6 8 4 4 351,7

34. +3 6 Trekkerfahren.de 428 -323 - 26 2 4 11 2 2 348,1

35. -1 53 Rusty-Fan 424 -327 - 26 3 4 9 1 1 344,3

36. -1 66 Heinz Ketchup Racing 419 -332 -71 26 1 2 5 11 5 351,1

37. -1 80 Bumpdrafters 410 -341 - 26 1 5 11 344,6

38. - 59 Road Runner Racing 352 -399 - 26 1 3 7 1 1 346,1

39. - 73 SirPaddy 313 -438 - 26 3 7 344,7
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